Total return (14,796) (10,266) (3,623) (5,305) (3,960) (6,765)

NAV per share

Basic – pence (6.36) (4.41) (1.56) (2.28) (1.70) (2.91)

Notes to the Accounts
(continued)

82 83Utilico Emerging Markets Trust plc Report and Accounts for the period to 31 March 2019

Interest rate exposure

Within
one year

£’000s

More than
one year

£’000s

Total

£’000s

Exposure to floating rates

 Cash 11,668 – 11,668

 Loans – (7,755) (7,755)

11,668 (7,755) 3,913

Exposures vary throughout the period as a consequence of changes in the make-up of the net assets of the Company arising
out of the investment and risk management processes. Interest received on cash balances or paid on overdrafts and loans is at
ruling market rates. The Company’s total returns and net assets are sensitive to changes in interest rates on cash and borrowings.
Based on the financial assets and liabilities held and the interest rates pertaining at each statement of financial position date,
a relative decrease or increase in market interest rates by 2% would have had the following approximate effects on the income
statement revenue and capital returns after tax and on the NAV per share.

2% Increase
in rate
£’000s

2% Decrease
in rate
£’000s

Revenue return  187  (187)

Capital return  (109)  109

Net assets  78  (78)

Other market risk exposures

The portfolio of investments, valued at £569,134,000 as at 31 March 2019 is exposed to market price changes.
Based on the portfolio of investments at the statement of financial position date and assuming other factors remain constant, a
decrease or increase in the fair values of the portfolio by 20% would have had the following approximate effects on the Statement
of comprehensive income capital return after tax and on the basic NAV per share:

Increase
in value

2019
Decrease in

value

Statement of comprehensive income capital return £’000s 101,629 (113,309)